
BOLDLY EXCEEDING EXPECTATIONS.

DYNA GOLD, API SF / CD, SAE 20W50
MULTIGRADE ENGINE OIL

FEATURES & BENEFITS

APPLICATION

Dyna Gold API SF / CD, SAE 20W50 is a multigrade 
diesel & petrol engine oil formulated with an 

optimised combination of base oils and a balanced 
additive system.

Gasoline and diesel powered equipment where 
API SF / CD level performance is required. 
On-highway light and medium duty trucking. 
Off-highway industries including: construction, 

quarrying, and agriculture.

It is also available in other SAE grades in 200 litres 
packing:  15W40, 30, 40 & 50

• Good protection against rust and corrosion for 
longer equipment life and reduced operating 
costs.

• Thermal and oxidation stability that controls 
sludge build-up and deposits

SPECIFICATION OF DYNA GOLD, API CD / SF, SAE 20W50, 15W40, 30, 40 & 50

These characteristics are typical of current production.
Whilst future production will conform to Dynamo specification, variations in these characteristics may occur.

PARAMETERS SAE20W50 SAE15W40 SAE30 SAE40 SAE50

Viscosity, ASTM D 445�

cSt�@ 40�Deg�C�

cSt�@ 100�Deg�C�

Viscosity�Index, ASTM D 2270�

Total Base mg KOH/g, ASTM D 2896��

Pour Point,�Deg�C, ASTM D 97�

Flash Point, Deg C, ASTM D 93�

Density @ 30 Deg C Kg/L, ASTM D 4052�

Colour ASTM D 1500

176.8

17.93

111

5

-9

224

0.8844

L3

126.5

14.42

114

5

-9

218

0.8786

L2.5

107.12

11.15

88

5

-9

220

0.8870

L2.5

141.4

14.6

102

5

-9

224

0.8851

L2.5

171.3

17.42

110

5

-9

218

0.8844

L2.5

DYNAMOLUBRICANTS.COM

INTERNATIONALLY MARKETED BY
KISMAT PETROLEUM TRADING PTE LTD,
SINGAPORE

MANUFACTURED BY
D.K. LUBRICANTS (M) SDN BHD
SELANGOR D.E., MALAYSIA


