

BOLDLY EXCEEDING EXPECTATIONS.

DYNA GOLD, API SF/CD, SAE 20W50

MULTIGRADE ENGINE OIL

Dyna Gold API SF / CD, SAE 20W50 is a multigrade diesel & petrol engine oil formulated with an

optimised combination of base oils and a balanced additive system.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

- Good protection against rust and corrosion for longer equipment life and reduced operating costs.
- Thermal and oxidation stability that controls sludge build-up and deposits

APPLICATION

Gasoline and diesel powered equipment where API SF / CD level performance is required. On-highway light and medium duty trucking. Off-highway industries including: construction,

quarrying, and agriculture.

It is also available in other SAE grades in 200 litres packing: 15W40, 30, 40 & 50

SPECIFICATION OF DYNA GOLD, API CD / SF, SAE 20W50, 15W40, 30, 40 & 50

PARAMETERS	SAE20W50	SAE15W40	SAE30	SAE40	SAE50
Viscosity, ASTM D 445					
cSt @ 40 Deg C	176.8	126.5	107.12	141.4	171.3
cSt @ 100 Deg C	17.93	14.42	11.15	14.6	17.42
Viscosity Index, ASTM D 2270	111	114	88	102	110
Total Base mg KOH/g, ASTM D 2896	5	5	5	5	5
Pour Point, Deg C, ASTM D 97	-9	-9	-9	-9	-9
Flash Point, Deg C, ASTM D 93	224	218	220	224	218
Density @ 30 Deg C Kg/L, ASTM D 4052	0.8844	0.8786	0.8870	0.8851	0.8844
Colour ASTM D 1500	L3	L2.5	L2.5	L2.5	L2.5

These characteristics are typical of current production.

Whilst future production will conform to Dynamo specification, variations in these characteristics may occur.



